Clarification

Date: 25/02/2016

Sub: Amendment to the Tender Enquiry Document

Ref: (i) NIT No.: HLL/PCD/PMSSY/AIIMS-II/25/15–16 dated 14/10/2015

- (ii) Amendment No. 07 dated 19-02-2016
- (iii) Amendment No. 08 dated 22-02-2016

The following clarifications are being issued against the above referred tender.

Item No. 56 ICU ventilator

1. Existing Specification:

Para: 21. Expiratory valve/cassette should be autoclavable and supply 2 nos with each unit.

Read as:

Para: 21. Expiratory valve/cassette/**block** should be autoclavable and supply 02 nos with each unit.

2. Existing Specification: (as per in amendment no. 07 added para (point-9):

iii. One no. of expiratory valve/block should be provided with each ventilator

Read as:

Deleted

Item No. 57 View Box

1. Existing Specification:

Para: 1. Specialty X- Ray Film LED based View Box for viewing CT/ MRI/ Diagnostic X-ray films with External Electrodes Fluorescent Lamp Technology.

Read as:

Para: 1. Specialty X- Ray Film LED based View Box for viewing CT/ MRI/ Diagnostic X-ray films.

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered.

Note: Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing date and time of online submission of bids